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Curriculum Vitae

Personal Information:

Shaher Mahmoud Hamed Mousa.
Date of Birth: 20/6/1965.

Place of Birth: Qaryout, Palestine.
Marital Status: Married.

Address: Palestine Monetary Authority. P.O. Box 452, Ramallah,
Mobile: +970 595 901097 Home Tel: +970 9 2505121.

Work Tel: +970 2 2415250. Fax: +970 2 2409922
Education:
Arab Research and Studies Institute
Master of Arts Degree in Economics, June 1995.
Special Projects:
e The Economic Effect of Taxes in Jordan

e The Impact of the Gulf Crisis on the Jordanian
Economy

Yarmouk University
Bachelor of Arts Degree in Administrative Science, June 1988
Major: Banking and Finance
Minor: Accounting.

Howarra School

High School, Tawjeehy Exam, 1983.

Employment:

Palestinian Monetary Authority AL- Bireh, Palestine

Cairo - Egypt

Excellent

Irbid - Jordan

Good

Nablus - Palestine

May 1998 — to present

e Statistics Division Chief: Research and Monetary Policies Department

Tasks and duties:

+«»» Compiling Monetary and Financial Statistics,

= Extensive knowledge of the methodology and experience in the compilation and
dissemination of:(1) monetary and financial statistics (2) financial soundness indicators.

= Very familiar with the concept of standardized report forms for compiling and reporting

monetary data.



= A solid knowledge and understanding (1) macroeconomic and monetary policies, (2) use
of monetary data, (3) prudential and supervisory principles of the financial system, and
(4) accounting rules.

* Compile central bank survey
» Compile other depository corporations’ survey
» Compile depository corporations’ survey
» Compile specialized lending companies’ survey
* Compile insurance companies’ survey
* Compile other financial companies’ survey
* Compile financial companies’ survey
* Compile international reserves template
3. Compile the external statistics in coordination with the department and some regulatory sections,
which include:
* Balance of payments data
* Coordinated portfolio investment survey
* Foreign direct investment survey
* International investment position
4. Compiling financial soundness indicators in cooperation with the banking regulators
5. Coordinate and oversee the design and preparation of statistical bulletins, which ensures:
* Monthly Statistical Bulletin
* Quarterly Statistical Bulletin
* Annual Statistical Bulletin
6. Issuing quarterly bulletin on Monetary Developments
7. Overseeing the dissemination of statistical data on the web page of the Monetary Authority
8. Contribute in the preparation and review of the Research Department publications
9. Participating in several committees internal and external, member for the development of
statistics and data collection, and member of the interviews for employment
10. SDDS Coordinator of PMA Metadata.
11. Member of Integrated Correspondence System (ICS) for Palestine Data to IMF

Palestinian Central Bureau of Statistics AL- Bireh, Palestine

Subject Officer of National Accounts April 1997 - May 1998
¢ Responsible for the compilation of Palestine National Accounts for a number of years in
collaboration with a team of statisticians and writing reports on it;
¢ Responsible for a project aiming at developing the accurate and reliable Financial and
Government Finance Statistics for Palestine. Duties included:
- Designed uniform questionnaires to be used by a wide spectrum of financial
institutions;
- Lead the training of field workers in the collection and handling of data and all
follow-ups that may result;
- In charge of the procedures related to auditing all collected data and the final
reporting of the tables for publication.

Subject Officer Assistant of National Accounts February 1996 — April 1997
o Participated in the compilation of the early National Accounts Statistics in Palestine.
e Member of a review group in charge of the final revision of the “Economic Surveys
Series” published by the Central Bureau.



Training Courses , Workshops and Seminars:

1- Specialized Training Courses
Course Name

Advanced Course in Monetary and Financial
Statistics

Measuring reserve assets

Government Financial Statistics for Managers
Balance of Payments

Inclusive growth policies in the Middle East
External Vulnerabilities

Balance of Payments

Financial Programming and Macroeconomic
Policies

Monetary and Financial Statistics

Macroeconomic management and financial
sector issues
General Data Dissemination Standard

National Accounts Statistics

Monetary and Banking Statistics

Policy and Management of Tax Systems
Balance of Payments Statistics

The Macro Economic Impact of Budget

2- Other Courses
Course Name

Training of Trainers
Leadership Skills and Motivation
Statistics and Public Relations

Microsoft Access 2003 - Second level
Microsoft Access first level

Time Management

Excel 2003 Comprehensive program -Advanced

Negotiation skills

Statistical analysis for the purposes of banking
SPSS

Banking conversation in English

ICDL

Sponsoring
Organization

IMF, CEF

IMF, CEF
IMF, AMF
IMF, AMF
IMF, AMF
IMF, CEF
IMF, AMF
IMF, AMF

IMF
IMF, AMF

IMF
IMF

IMF, AMF
IMF, AMF
IMF, AMF
IMF, AMF

Sponsoring
Organization
PMA

PMA
PMA, PCBS

PMA
PMA

PMA
PMA
PMA
PMA

PMA
PMA

Date

30/11-
11/12/2014
24-28/11/2013

2-6/12/2012
23/9-4/10/2012
22-26/01/2012
11-22/09/2011
18-22/05/2011
10-21/06/2007

28/08-
22/9/2007
26/03-
06/04/2006
15-20/05/2005

25/10-
19/11/2004
09-27/09/2001

20-28/02/2001
09-28/09/2000
06-19/09/1999

Date

21-30/04/2015
23-24/12/2014
08/03-
28/04/2011
25-29/07/2010
27/06-
01/7/2010
25-26/01/2010
08-12/06/2008
02-05/03/2008
03-07/06/2007

24-26/04/2006

03/10-
12/12/2005

Location

Kuwait

Kuwait
UAE
UAE
UAE
Kuwait
UAE
Jordan

USA

UAE

Jordan
USA

UAE
UAE
UAE
UAE

Location

Palestine
Palestine
Palestine

Palestine
Palestine

Palestine
Palestine
Palestine
Palestine

Palestine
Palestine



Preparation and reports writing skills PMA 15-25/05/2004  Palestine

Recent trends in the banking industry PMA 23-27/101999  Palestine

Hebrew Language PMA 08/03- Palestine

31/05/1999

3-Workshops and Seminars

Workshop or Seminar Name Sponsoring Date Location
Organization

Workshop on Sixth Edition of the Balance of 24-26/03/2015 Beirut

Payments & International Investment Position IMF, METAC

Manual BPM6

Workshop on Inte.rnatlonal Transactlon IMF, METAC 07-09/04/2014  Jordan

Reporting System: uses and issues

Seminar on Financial Statistics in Central Banks  Central Bank of Italy =~ 29-31/10/2013  Italy

Visit Study (Data Base Building) gloerr(ljt;ﬁl Bank of 29-30/07/2013  Jordan

Development of Statistics in the Arab countries AMF 14-15/01/2013 UAE

Conference

Visit Study (Data Base Building) Central Bank of 13-16/02/2012 Morocco
Morocco

Regl_onal quk_shop on International Trade in IMF, METAC 11-13/01/2011 Oman

Services statistics

GDDS Regional Workshop IMF, METAC 21-23/09/2010  Azerbaijan

Foreign Direct Investment Seminar IMF, METAC 02-04/02/2010  Syria

IMF: International Monetary Fund

AMF: Arab Monetary Fund

CEF: Middle East Center for Economics and Finance
PMA: Palestine Monetary Authority

METAC: Middle East Regional Technical Assistance
Center

UAE: United Arab Emirates

PCBS: Palestinian Central Bureau of Statistics

Computer skills:

Versed in; the operating system of Windows and MS-Office applications.

Lanquage skills:

Very Good command of English
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