# Curriculum Vitae

# **Personal Information:**

- \* Shaher Mahmoud Hamed Mousa.
- \* Date of Birth: 20/6/1965.
- \* Place of Birth: Qaryout, Palestine.
- \* Marital Status: Married.
- \* Address: Palestine Monetary Authority. P.O. Box 452, Ramallah, Mobile: +970 595 901097 Home Tel: +970 9 2505121. Work Tel: +970 2 2415250. Fax: +970 2 2409922

### **Education:**

# **Arab Research and Studies Institute Cairo - Egypt** Master of Arts Degree in Economics, June 1995. Excellent **Special Projects:** • The Economic Effect of Taxes in Jordan • The Impact of the Gulf Crisis on the Jordanian Economy **Yarmouk University** Irbid - Jordan Bachelor of Arts Degree in Administrative Science, June 1988 Good Major: Banking and Finance Minor: Accounting. **Howarra School Nablus - Palestine** High School, Tawjeehy Exam, 1983. **Employment:** Palestinian Monetary Authority AL- Bireh, Palestine May 1998 – to present • Statistics Division Chief: Research and Monetary Policies Department Tasks and duties:

# Compiling Monetary and Financial Statistics,

- Extensive knowledge of the methodology and experience in the compilation and dissemination of:(1) monetary and financial statistics (2) financial soundness indicators.
- Very familiar with the concept of standardized report forms for compiling and reporting monetary data.

• Member of a review group in charge of the final revision of the "Economic Surveys

# • Compile insurance companies' survey

• Compile other depository corporations' survey • Compile depository corporations' survey

• Compile specialized lending companies' survey

- Compile other financial companies' survey
- Compile financial companies' survey
- Compile international reserves template

3. Compile the external statistics in coordination with the department and some regulatory sections, which include:

A solid knowledge and understanding (1) macroeconomic and monetary policies, (2) use of monetary data, (3) prudential and supervisory principles of the financial system, and

• Balance of payments data

(4) accounting rules.

• Compile central bank survey

- Coordinated portfolio investment survey
- Foreign direct investment survey
- International investment position
- 4. Compiling financial soundness indicators in cooperation with the banking regulators
- 5. Coordinate and oversee the design and preparation of statistical bulletins, which ensures:
  - Monthly Statistical Bulletin
  - Quarterly Statistical Bulletin
  - Annual Statistical Bulletin
- 6. Issuing quarterly bulletin on Monetary Developments
- 7. Overseeing the dissemination of statistical data on the web page of the Monetary Authority
- 8. Contribute in the preparation and review of the Research Department publications

9. Participating in several committees internal and external, member for the development of statistics and data collection, and member of the interviews for employment

10. SDDS Coordinator of PMA Metadata.

11. Member of Integrated Correspondence System (ICS) for Palestine Data to IMF

#### **Palestinian Central Bureau of Statistics**

#### **Subject Officer of National Accounts**

- Responsible for the compilation of Palestine National Accounts for a number of years in collaboration with a team of statisticians and writing reports on it;
- Responsible for a project aiming at developing the accurate and reliable Financial and Government Finance Statistics for Palestine. Duties included:
  - Designed uniform questionnaires to be used by a wide spectrum of financial institutions;
  - Lead the training of field workers in the collection and handling of data and all follow-ups that may result;
  - In charge of the procedures related to auditing all collected data and the final reporting of the tables for publication.

#### **Subject Officer Assistant of National Accounts**

- Participated in the compilation of the early National Accounts Statistics in Palestine.
- Series" published by the Central Bureau.

#### **April 1997 - May 1998**

**February 1996 – April 1997** 

**AL-Bireh**, Palestine

2

# **Training Courses , Workshops and Seminars:**

# 1- Specialized Training Courses

C N	<b>G</b> •		<b>T</b> (*
Course Name	Sponsoring Organization	Date	Location
Advanced Course in Manatary and Financial	IMF, CEF	30/11-	Kuwait
Advanced Course in Monetary and Financial Statistics	IIVIF, CEF	11/12/2014	Kuwali
Measuring reserve assets	IMF, CEF	24-28/11/2013	Kuwait
Government Financial Statistics for Managers	IMF, AMF	2-6/12/2012	UAE
Balance of Payments	IMF, AMF	23/9-4/10/2012	UAE
Inclusive growth policies in the Middle East	IMF, AMF	22-26/01/2012	UAE
External Vulnerabilities	IMF, CEF	11-22/09/2011	Kuwait
Balance of Payments	IMF, AMF	18-22/05/2011	UAE
Financial Programming and Macroeconomic Policies	IMF, AMF	10-21/06/2007	Jordan
Monetary and Financial Statistics	IMF	28/08- 22/9/2007	USA
Macroeconomic management and financial sector issues	IMF, AMF	26/03- 06/04/2006	UAE
General Data Dissemination Standard	IMF	15-20/05/2005	Jordan
National Accounts Statistics	IMF	25/10-	USA
		19/11/2004	
Monetary and Banking Statistics	IMF, AMF	09-27/09/2001	UAE
Policy and Management of Tax Systems	IMF, AMF	20-28/02/2001	UAE
Balance of Payments Statistics	IMF, AMF	09-28/09/2000	UAE
The Macro Economic Impact of Budget	IMF, AMF	06-19/09/1999	UAE
2- Other Courses			
Course Name	Sponsoring Organization	Date	Location
Training of Trainers	PMA	21-30/04/2015	Palestine
Leadership Skills and Motivation	PMA	23-24/12/2014	Palestine
Statistics and Public Relations	PMA, PCBS	08/03- 28/04/2011	Palestine
Microsoft Access 2003 - Second level	PMA	25-29/07/2010	Palestine
Microsoft Access first level	PMA	27/06- 01/7/2010	Palestine
Time Management	PMA	25-26/01/2010	Palestine
Excel 2003 Comprehensive program -Advanced	РМА	08-12/06/2008	Palestine
Negotiation skills	РМА	02-05/03/2008	Palestine
Statistical analysis for the purposes of banking SPSS	PMA	03-07/06/2007	Palestine
Banking conversation in English	РМА	24-26/04/2006	Palestine
ICDL	PMA	03/10- 12/12/2005	Palestine

Preparation and reports writing skills Recent trends in the banking industry Hebrew Language	PMA PMA PMA	15-25/05/2004 23-27/101999 08/03- 31/05/1999	Palestine Palestine Palestine
3-Workshops and Seminars Workshop or Seminar Name	Sponsoring	Date	Location

	Organization		
Workshop on Sixth Edition of the Balance of		24-26/03/2015	Beirut
Payments & International Investment Position	IMF, METAC		
Manual BPM6			
Workshop on International Transaction	IMF, METAC	07-09/04/2014	Jordan
Reporting System: uses and issues			
Seminar on Financial Statistics in Central Banks	Central Bank of Italy	29-31/10/2013	Italy
Visit Study (Data Base Building)	Central Bank of	29-30/07/2013	Jordan
	Jordan		
Development of Statistics in the Arab countries	AMF	14-15/01/2013	UAE
Conference	AMI		
Visit Study (Data Base Building)	Central Bank of	13-16/02/2012	Morocco
Visit Study (Data Dase Building)	Morocco		
Regional Workshop on International Trade in	IMF, METAC	11-13/01/2011	Oman
Services statistics			
GDDS Regional Workshop	IMF, METAC	21-23/09/2010	Azerbaijan
Foreign Direct Investment Seminar	IMF, METAC	02-04/02/2010	Syria

IMF: International Monetary Fund AMF: Arab Monetary Fund CEF: Middle East Center for Economics and Finance PMA: Palestine Monetary Authority METAC: Middle East Regional Technical Assistance Center UAE: United Arab Emirates PCBS: Palestinian Central Bureau of Statistics

## **Computer skills:**

Versed in; the operating system of Windows and MS-Office applications.

## Language skills:

Very Good command of English

## **References**

Austin, Paul AnthonyIMFPAUSTIN@imf.orgGary Barinshtein, Senior Economist, Financial Institutions Division IMFgbarins@yahoo.comRenato Pérez, Economist, Statistics Department ,IMF,RPerez@imf.orgJohn MotalaIMF Expertsjmotala@yahoo.com